SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.29400/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BANWARILAL ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed on 10.09.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 30.06.2014 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in SBCFA No.24/1987.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Special Leave Petition within time but after curing the defects on refiling of the Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 7 days, which is condoned by competent authority.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR