SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29400/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2014 in SBCFA No. 24/1987 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BANWARI LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhihav Gupta, Adv. Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for substitution is not opposed by the other side and is allowed accordingly.

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Post thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar